
From: Kylie Dunn [mailto:kdunn@dmawlawyers.com.au]  

Sent: Tuesday, 27 June 2017 4:04 PM 
To: Chambers - Catanzariti VP 

Cc: Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au; Chris.mossman@mk.com.au; Emma Macdougal; Genevieve 
Vaccaro; Jason.donnelly@nwlawyers.com.au; KPearsall@nff.org.au; ksheehan@nuw.org.au; Louise 

Houlihan ; roushan.walsh@nat.awu.net.au; Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au; SMcKinnon@nff.org.au; 

Stephen Crawford; stephen.smith@aigroup.com.au; Tass.Angelopoulos@nwlawyers.com.au; Paul 
Dugan; Gillian Walker (gwalker@murraychambers.com.au); Justin Bourke (jlbourke@vicbar.com.au) 

Subject: AM2016/25 - 4 yearly review of modern awards - Horticulture Award 2010 

 
Dear Vice President 
 
Please find enclosed Mitolo’s revised itinerary for the view to be held on Thursday, 6 July 2017. 
 
Kind regards  
[Evolve:062bf46f-5ff1-4086-a981-2d5ff4ebb6c2] 

  

  

Kylie Dunn | Associate 
 

 
  
DMAW Lawyers Pty Ltd | ABN 26 169 621 194 
a: Level 3, 80 King William Street, Adelaide SA 5000 
t: 08 8210 2286 
e: kdunn@dmawlawyers.com.au | w: www.dmawlawyers.com.au 
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IN THE FAIR WORK COMMISSION 

Matter No. AM2014/231 / AM2016/25 
 

APPLICATION TO VARY A MODERN AWARD – HORTICULTURE AWARD 
2010 

 
 

MITOLO’S REVISED PROPOSED ITINERARY FOR VIEW ON THURSDAY, 6 
JULY 2017 

 
 
 

Time Itinerary  

10:30am  Parties meet at Mitolo (1304 Angle Vale Road, Virginia SA 5120, 43 kms from Adelaide 
Airport). 

12:30pm Conclusion of tour of Mitolo facility and surrounding farms. 

 Lunch provided by Mitolo at Angle Vale Road. 

1:30pm Tour of Zerella facility. 

2:30pm Conclusion of tour of Zerella facility. 

Parties depart Virginia (43 kms to Adelaide Airport). 

3:30pm  ETA arrival at Adelaide Airport. 

 

Notes: 

All parties are to organise their own transport. 

Parties are to indicate the names of their attendees to Mitolo. 

Attendees should wear suitable footwear (ie. enclosed flat shoes). 

Parties are to advise of any dietary requirements.  

Attendees will be asked to remove all jewellery (other than plain wedding band or medic alert bracelet). 

 

JUSTIN L. BOURKE QC 

GILLIAN WALKER 

 

27 June 2017 


